
   
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Procurement Notice 
AREP IRRP, CoS, NEP Consultant 

 
On 22 February 2023, the Government of Anguilla launched its RESEMBID (Resilience, 
Sustainable Energy, and Marine Biodiversity Programme for Caribbean Overseas 
Countries and Territories) project titled "Streamlining Anguilla's Energy Sector towards 
a More Sustainable Future". The RESEMBID programme is funded by the European 
Union and implemented by Expertise France in collaboration with the Global Facility 
for Disaster Reduction and Recovery (GFDRR). 
 
The Ministry of Infrastructure, Communications, Utilities and Housing intends to apply 
a budgetary allocation of approximately One Hundred and Eighty-One Thousand Five 
Hundred and Thirty-Four Euros (€ 181,534.00) to payments under a contract for The 
Completion of the Anguilla National Planning Activities: Integrated Resource and 
Resilience Plan, Cost of Service, and National Energy Policy (IRRP, CoS, NEP).  
 
The Ministry of Infrastructure Communications, Utilities and Housing in Anguilla now 
invites bids from eligible bidders for a AREP Consultant - Anguilla National Planning 
Activities: Integrated Resource and Resilience Plan, Cost of Service, and National 
Energy Policy (IRRP, CoS, NEP) as defined within the bidding documents. Bidding will 
be conducted through a Competitive Bid procedure in keeping with the Grant 
Contract guidelines and procedures.  
 
Interested bidders may obtain further information from: 

Ms. Melissa Harrigan 
     AREP Project Administrator 

melissa.harrigan@gov.ai 
Ministry of Infrastructure Communications, Utilities, Housing & Tourism 
Government of Anguilla 
The Valley 
Anguilla 

 
Bids should be received no later than Friday, 30 June 2023 at 5:00pm. Late bids will 
be rejected. The Government of Anguilla (“GoA”) is not bound to accept the lowest of 
any bids. This bid process may be cancelled or rejected without any liability to GoA. 
 
Proposals are to be submitted electronically to the following and shall include the 
subject line “National Planning Activities - Integrated Resource and Resilience Plan, 
Cost of Service, and National Energy Policy”: 
melissa.harrigan@gov.ai  
karim.hodge@gov.ai  
 
Issued: 10 May 2023  
Re-issued: 19 June 2023 



   
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

Procurement Notice 
AREP Grid Studies Consultant 

 
On 22 February 2023, the Government of Anguilla launched its RESEMBID (Resilience, 
Sustainable Energy, and Marine Biodiversity Programme for Caribbean Overseas 
Countries and Territories) project titled "Streamlining Anguilla's Energy Sector towards 
a More Sustainable Future". The RESEMBID programme is funded by the European 
Union and implemented by Expertise France in collaboration with the Global Facility 
for Disaster Reduction and Recovery (GFDRR). 
 
The Ministry of Infrastructure Communications, Utilities and Housing in Anguilla invites 
bids from eligible bidders for a AREP Consultant - Grid Studies for PV Solar and 
Battery Energy Storage Interconnection, as defined within the bidding documents. 
Bidding will be conducted through a Competitive Bid procedure in keeping with the 
Grant Contract guidelines and procedures.  
 
Interested bidders may obtain further information from: 
 

Ms. Melissa Harrigan 
     AREP Project Administrator 

melissa.harrigan@gov.ai 
Ministry of Infrastructure Communications, Utilities, Housing & Tourism 
Government of Anguilla 
The Valley 
Anguilla 

 
Bids should be received no later than Friday, 30 June 2023 at 5:00pm. Late bids will 
be rejected. The Government of Anguilla (“GoA”) is not bound to accept the lowest of 
any bids. This bid process may be cancelled or rejected without any liability to GoA. 
 
Proposals are to be submitted electronically to the following and shall include the 
subject line “Grid Studies for PV Solar and Battery Energy Storage Interconnection”: 
melissa.harrigan@gov.ai  
karim.hodge@gov.ai  
 
Issued: 10 May 2023 
Re-issued: 19 June 2023 
 
 
 
 
 



   
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

Procurement Notice 
AREP NEVTP Consultant 

 
On 22 February 2023, the Government of Anguilla launched its RESEMBID (Resilience, 
Sustainable Energy, and Marine Biodiversity Programme for Caribbean Overseas 
Countries and Territories) project titled "Streamlining Anguilla's Energy Sector towards 
a More Sustainable Future". The RESEMBID programme is funded by the European 
Union and implemented by Expertise France in collaboration with the Global Facility 
for Disaster Reduction and Recovery (GFDRR). 
 
The Ministry of Infrastructure, Communications, Utilities and Housing intends to apply 
a budgetary allocation of approximately Sixty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty 
Euros (€ 68,250.00) to payments under a contract for the Completion of the - Anguilla 
National Electric Vehicle Transition Plan (NEVTP).  
 
The Ministry of Infrastructure Communications, Utilities and Housing in Anguilla now 
invites bids from eligible bidders for a AREP Consultant - Anguilla National Electric 
Vehicle Transition Plan (NEVTP) as defined within the bidding documents. Bidding 
will be conducted through a Competitive Bid procedure in keeping with the Grant 
Contract guidelines and procedures.  
 
Interested bidders may obtain further information from: 
 

Ms. Melissa Harrigan 
     AREP Project Administrator 

melissa.harrigan@gov.ai 
Ministry of Infrastructure Communications, Utilities, Housing & Tourism 
Government of Anguilla 
The Valley 
Anguilla 

 
Bids should be received no later than Friday, 30 June 2023 at 5:00pm. Late bids will 
be rejected. The Government of Anguilla (“GoA”) is not bound to accept the lowest of 
any bids. This bid process may be cancelled or rejected without any liability to GoA. 
 
Proposals are to be submitted electronically to the following and shall include the 
subject line “National Electric Vehicle Transition Plan”: 
melissa.harrigan@gov.ai  
karim.hodge@gov.ai   
 
Issued: 10 May 2023 
Re-issued: 19 June 2023 
 


